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Diamond Williams 

From: Kenneth Curtin [Ken.Curtin@arlaw.com] 

Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc: 

Monday, April 11, 201 1 1 :22 PM 

D. Bruce May, Jr.; dbussey@hotmail.com; Kelly Sullivan, Esquire; KELLY.JR@leg.state.fl.us; 
kajoyce@aquaamerica.com; Patty Christensen (Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us); Robert Lloyd; 
William Coakley 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. Rate Action (Dkt. No. 100330-WS) - Exhibit B to Memorandum Subject: 

Attachments: 3499-001 .pdf 
Electronic Filing 

a. Person Responsible for this electronic filing: 

Kenneth M. Curtin, Esquire 
Adams and Reese LLP 
150 Second Avenue North, Suite 1700 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Direct: (727) 502-8261 
E-Fax: (727) 502-8961 
kenneth.curtin@arlaw.com 

b. Docket No. 100330-WS 

In Re: Application for increase in watedwastewater rates in Alachua, Brevard, DeSoto, Hardee, 
Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Palm Beach, Pasco, Polk, Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, 
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 

c. Document being filed on behalf of YES Companies, LLC d/b/a Arredondo Farms 

d. There is a total of 51 pages 

e. 
Filing of Exhibit "B" Billing Error Statements in Conjunction with its Memorandum of Law in Opposition to 
Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.'s Rate Increase Application 

The document attached for electronic filing is YES Companies, LLC d/b/a Arredondo Farms' Notice of 

Thank you for your cooperation and attention to this matter. 

Kenneth M. Curtin, Esquire 
Adams and Reese LLP 
101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 4000 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Main: (813) 402-2880 
Fax: (81 3) 402-2887 
Direct: (813) 227-5521 
E-Fax: (813) 227-5621 
150 Second Avenue North, Suite 1700 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Main: (727) 502-8200 
Fax: (727) 502-8282 
Direct: (727) 502-8261 
E-Fax: (727) 502-8961 

4/11/2011 
--- ._ 
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kenneth.curtin@arlaw.com 
www. adamsand reese. com 

Baton Rouge I Birmingham I Houston I Jackson I Memphis I Mobile 
I Washinaton. D.C. 

Nashville New Orleans I Sarasota St. Petersburg Tampa 

?he contecs of ihis e-mail and its attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s). In addition, this e-mail transmission may be confidential and it may be 
subject to privilege protecting communications between attorneys and their clients. If you are not the named addressee, or if this message has been addressed to 
you in error, you are directed not to read, disclose, reproduce, distribute, disseminate or otherwise use this transmission. Delivery of this message to any person 
other than the intended recipient(s) is not intended in any way to waive privilege or confidentiality. If you have received this transmission in error, please alert the 
sender by reply e-mail. Treasury Circular 230 requires that we inform you that any statements regarding tax matters made herein, including attachments, cannot 
be relied upon for the purpose of avoiding tax penalties, and such statements are not intended to be used or referred to in any marketing or promotional materials. 
Additionally, Adams and Reese LLP does not and will not impose any limitation on the disclosure of the tax treatment or tax structure of any transactions to which 
such statements relate. 

4/11/2011 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for increase in watedwastewater DOCKET NO. 100330-WS 
Rates in Alachua, Brevard, DeSoto, Hardee, 
Highlands, Lake, Lee Marion, Orange, Palm 
Beach, Pasco, Polk, Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, 
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Aqua 
Utilities Florida, Inc. 

Filed: April 11,201 1 

JNTERVENER, YES COMMUNITIES. INC. D/B/A 
ARREDONDO FARMS’, NOTICE OF FILING OF EXHIBIT “B” 

BILLING ERROR STATEMENTS IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS 
MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO AOUA UTILITIES 

FLORIDA. INC.’S RATE INCREASE APPLICATION 

Intervener, Yes Communities, Inc. d/b/a Arredondo Farms (,‘YES’’), by and 

through its undersigned counsel, files this its Notice of Filing of Exhibit “B” Billing Error 

Statements in Conjunction with its Memorandum of Law in Opposition to Aqua Utilities 

Florida, Inc.’s Rate Increase Application on the date provided below in the Certificate of 

Service. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ADAMS AND REESE, LLP 
David S. Bernstein, Esquire and 
Kenneth M. Curtin, Esquire 
150 Second Avenue North, Suite 1700 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Direct: (727) 502-826 1 
E-Fax: (727) 502-8961 
Kenneth. curtin@,arlaw.com 

By: s/David S. Bernstein 
David S. Bernstein 
FL Bar No. 454400 
s/ Kenneth M. Curtin 

Kenneth M. Curtin 
FL Bar No. 0873 19 
Attorneys for Intervener Yes 

1218899-1 1 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
via email (where provided below) and US. Mail on April 11, 201 1 to: Kimberley A. 
Joyce, Esq., Aqua American, Inc., 762 West Lancaster Avenue, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
kaioyce@auuaamerica.com; D. Bruce May, Jr., Esq., P.O. Box 81 0, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32302-0810 (bruce.may@hklaw.com); J.R. Kelly, Esq. and Patty Christensen, 
Esq., Office of Public Counsel, c/o Florida Legislature, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 
812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 (Kellv.ir@leg.state.fl.us) and 
3; Robert Lloyd, P.O. Box 63, Captiva, Florida 33924 
(Rllovdl @,aol.com); WilIiam Coakley, 5934 Lake Osborne Drive, Lantana, Florida 
33461 (wdco@,comcast.net); David L. Bussey, 4948 Britni Way, Zephyrhills, Florida 
.33541 (dbussev@,hotmail.com); Kelly Sullivan, Esq., 570 Osprey Lakes Circle, 
Chuluota, FL 32766-6658 (kelly.sullivan.woods@gmail.cum). 

s l  Kenneth M. Curtin 
Attorney 

i 

12 18899-1 2 



March 22,2011 

Statement regarding interview with Resident 
By Kim Kurz, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

Monica Thomas: 7117 SW Archer Rd. #2321 
352-353-9357 

Met with Monica Thomas at her home to discuss the water provided by AQUA Utilities. She has owned 
her home in the community since December 2007. She had several complaints. 

Her first complaint i s  a major billing probfem. She received a $900+ charge on her bill in October 2010. 
When she called AQUA'S customer service line, she was told that they had neglected to charge her for 
sewer for a period of time and was now back billing her. Monica told them that she would not be able 
to pay the fill bill. They refused to allow her to pay on a payment plan. They turned her water off in 
December. Her two children had to move to their grand-mother's home while they were without water. 
She ended up borrowing money in order to pay the balance in full which was required to get the water 
turned back on. 

She also states that the water often smells of bleach. 

This statement is true and accurate. 

Monica Thomas Date 

Attachment(s): Original complaint filed with Arredondo Farms office and PSC website 
Copies of bills of large back sewer charge. Worur% c u d  A Q ~  &ptatcE, 

krc*r , *  om t O P l 6 s  h n n  A m p ,  
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March 22,2011 

Statement regarding interview with Resident 
By Kim Kurz, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

Eugene Davis: 7117 SW Archer Rd, #46 
352-240-6596 

Met with Eugene and Davis at his home to discuss the water provided by AQUA Utilities. He has owned 
his home in the communrty since August 2007. 

His complaint is a major billing problem. He received a S900-t charge on his bill In September 2010. 
When he called AQUA’S customer service line, he was told that they had neglected to charge him for 
sewer for a period of time and was now back billing him. Eugene told them that he would not be able to 
pay the full bill. They agreed to place him on a payment plan of $50 extra per month for 17 months. 

Eugene has installed a water softening system in order to mitigate the poor water quality. He does not 
I, or corrosion/deposits. 

Date 

This statement is true and accurate. 

Attachrnent(s): Original complaint filed with Arredondo farms office and PSC webslte 
Copies of bflfs of large back sewer charge. 
Payment arrangement form 



"-1 

Water and Sewer Utility Services Complaint form 

- AQUA Utilities Inc. 

- I - . , -  3..t-lii of complaint (check all that apply):. 

H Y  phone 1-800-342-3552 

k r, P o i a ~ l .  contacttDrxc.state.fl.us 

I file E P  electronic complaint at: http: / /wWW.~SC.$tate . f l .us /consumers/cJ l~~.  

! 
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Service To: 

EUGENE D A V X S / - L C L ~ ~  
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 V'' 
GAXNESVRUE, FL 32608 
bt: 46 Btodt; 

AQUA 0014109931049504 
AWEDONDO FARMS 
1336568 PWSID # FL2010042 

Aqua U M i  florida, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Btll Date Total Amount Due Current Charges Due Date 
&vn Maw, PA 19010-3489 eMail: custsev@aquaamerica.com February 10,2011 $ 634.67 March 04,2011 

Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your waber/seww servke?... Contact us before the due date. 

M e r  Billing Penod Days Read Type Meter Rsadings Unds ---- Meter Data 
56576257 St8 o m 1 1  28 Actual 157000 2.800 Gallons 

Average Daily Usage = 100 Galbns T O ~ ~ I D ~ ~ S .  28 Totel Usage: 2,800 Gallons 
01/11111 Actual 154200 - - 

Billing Detail 

Amwnt Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance ................................................_..... 
Water Base Facility Charge ................................... 

2,800 gallons Q $0.00731 per gallon ................... 
Current Water Charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
2,800 gallons Q $0.00711 per gallon ................... 

Current Sewer Charges .................................................. 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due .................................................................. 

$ 687.69 
148.17 
S9.52 

15.71 
20.47 

35.44 
19.91 

36.18 

55.35 
3.62 

5 634.67 

Water Usage History 
w) 

120 

n 

(d 

Ib 
o s  
ReadTyper: 0 iilUIlr 0 Estinukd @ Customer 

- 6 -  6n.u. & t r y  6- mmJ 
Message Center (see r e m  side for other information) 

The due dale refers to current charges only. tf you do not pay your bill on time, your service could be stbjecl lo intermplion. To ensure proper credit 
prease remember to provide your full 16-digit account ntnnber when paying your bilt. 

I<eep top portion for your records. 
wurn ~ M S  portion with your payment. *rviCeTO: 

EUGENE DAVIS 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 
GAINESVILLE, R 32600 
b k  46 fllock 

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
Aqua Utilities florida, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue 4 EPyn M a w ,  PA 19010-3489 

Account Number 
0014109931049504 
Amount Due 
$ 634.67 MarchO4,2011 
Amount Enclosed 

Current Charges Due Date 

"'1 :. 

$t. * I  I 

3671 3 1 AV 0.335 

*****+AUT0**5-DIGIT 32bO8 C 90 P L2L 
EUGENE DAVIS 
71 17 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 Please make check payable to Aqua Util. FL. 

Print your account number on your check, 
then mall to address on back. 

0.1-2 



Service To: 
EUGENE DAVXS 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 
GAINESVIU, FL 32608 
Lot: 46 Block: 

\ -  

..a 2 

Account Number 

0014109931049504 
ARREDONDO FARMS 
133s568 PWSlO # FLM10042 

AQJUA 
qua M H t h  Rdda, Xnc Questions about your water service? ... Contact us before the due date. 
62 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Cumnt Charges Due Date 
ryn Mwr, PA 1901&3489 e Mail: cw&erv@aqwameticd.com May 12,2050 $48.64 June 03,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 

Ieter Data Meter Size Btlling Percd Days Read T y p  Meter Readmgs Usage Uiitls 

56516257 518 05/10/10 28 Actual 127000 3.900 G a E s  

Average Daily Usage = 130 Gdbns T O ~ ~ I D ~ Y S :  2a Total Usage: 3.800 Gallons 
? 04/12/10 Actual 123100 

illing Detail 

nount Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
&I Payments Received ............................................... 
malning Balance ...................................................... 
1,900 gallons Q $0.00731 per gallon ................... 
ater Base Facility Charge ................................... 

&I Water Charges ...................................................... 
ility Tax ....................................................................... 
nount Due ..................._................................. ............ 

$ 59.47 
59.47 
0.00 

15.71 
28.51 

44.22 
4.42 

s 48.64 

Water Usage History 
... 

..................... im 
+e4 

m 

20 
0 

lessage Center (see reverse side for other information) 
Acpa Ulilities Florida is @eased to provide you with your annual Water Quality Report. If you do not receive a copy d the repon by the end of June 
and would like to receive a hee copy, please call 1.877.WR.AQUA or visit our websile at ww.aquautilitiiflorida.com to view your report. 
The due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your seMw could be subject to intemption. To ensure proper credit 
please remember to provide your full 1641git account number when paying your bill. 



\QUA 
.%Nice TO: 

EUGENE DAVE 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 
GAINESVIUE, R 32608 
Lot: 46 B k k  

Account Number 

0014109931049504 
ARREDONDOFARMS 
1336568 WSlD t FL2010042 

a UtilibiaJ Florida, Inc. 
N. Laxaster Avenue Fax: 886.180.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Cumt Charges Due Date 
Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custsem@aquaamerice.com August 16, Z O f O  $ 45.43 September 07,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your water service?. . , Contact us before the due date. 

;Br Data Mer Sue &fling P e d  Days Read Type Meter Readings Usage Units 

56576257 98 081'12HO 31 Actual 137100 3.500 Gallons 

\vetage Dairy Usage = 112 @ions TotalDays. 31 Total Usage: 3.500 Gallons 

P 07/12/10 Actual 133600 

ing Detail Water Usage History 

mt Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Payments R.ived ............................................... 
iinlng Balance ...................................................... 
r Base Facility Charge .................................... 
'0 gallons Q $0.00731 per gallon ................... 
Water Charges ...................................................... 
Tax.. ..................................................................... 

mt Due ...... , ........................................................... 

b 43.01 
43.01 
0.00 

15.71 
25.59 

41.30 
4.13 

t 45.43 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  
1w ............................................................ .......................... 1:" 

RtadTypes: Actual Estlinated Cusbmr 

;sage Center (see revwe side for other information) 
ua Utilities Florida is pleased to provide you with your annual Water Quality Report If you do not receive a copy of the report by the end of June 
j would like to receive a free oopy, please call 1.877.WTR.AQUA or visit our websire at www.aquaulilitiesRoiida.com to view your report. 
3 due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your sanrice could be wbject to intemption. To ensure proper credit 
ase remember lo @de your full 16-digit account number when paying your bill. 

! 

lceM tao omion for vow m&. 

i 

i 



4QUA 
Service To: 
EUGENE DAVIS 
7117 SW ARCHER R D  LOT 46 
G A I N E S U ,  FL 32- 
Lot: 46 Block 

Account Number 

0014109931049504 
ARREWNW FARMS 
1336568 PWSID t FL2010042 

P Utitities Florida, Inc. 
W. Lancasber Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Cue Current Charges Due Date 
I Maw, PA 19030-3489 e Mail: cwhierv@taquaamedee.com JUtle 24,2020 $ 44.62 July 06,2010 

Td: 877.987.2782 Questions about your water service? ... Contact us before the due date. 

ter Data Meter St20 Bilkng P e r d  Days Read Type Meier Readings Usaye Units 

56576257 Ya W10110 31 Actual 130400 3.400 Gabm 

4verage Daily Usage = 109 Gallons TolalDays: 31 Total Usage: 3,400 Gallons 
w1 w10 Actual 127000 

ing Detail 

nt Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Payments Received.. ............................................. 

aining Balance ...................................................... 
!r Base Facility Charge ................................... 
M gallons Q $0.00731 per gallon ................... 
Water Charges ...................................................... 

I Tax ....................................................................... 
unt Due.. ............................................-.........-........ 

$ 48.64 
40.64 
0.00 

15.71 
24.85 

40.56 
4.0s 

$ 44.62 

Water Usage History 

Readqpu: Actwl  Estimated a Customer 

sage Center (see reverse side for other information) 
IW Utilities Florida is p!eeased lo provide you with your annual Water Quality Report If you do not receive a copy of the report by the end of June 
d would like to receive a free q y ,  please call 1.877.WTR.AQUA 01 visit our website at www.aquautilitiesflonda,m to view your report. 
e due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on lime, your service could be subject to interruption. To ensure proper credil 
tase remember to provide your full 16digit account number when paying your bill. 

i 

i .  



2 2-2 
,w- . -Ado ' .- -.-=**, 

Service To: Account Number 

0014109931049504 EUGENE DAVIS 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 
GAINESVILLE, FL 32608 ARREDONOO FARMS 
Lot: 46 Block: 1336568 PWSID 8 FL201W42 

Aqua Utilities Florida, I n r  

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: cwtsew@aqusam&w.com JUly 14, 2010 $ 43.01 August 05,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 Queshons about your water service' ... Contact us before the due date. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue fJX: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Current Charges Due Date 

AQJUA 

Meirr s tze Bllrng Perid Days Kead T y p  Mrler Raadtngs Usage llWA 
----I-_-_ _.-_ -___ _-__ -__._. .--. - .. . .  

Meter Data 
----I_ 

56576257 38 07/12/10 32 Actual 133600 3,200 GaUons 

Average Daily Usay = 100 Gallons TotalDays: 32 Total Usage: 3,200 Gallons 
___I__.. - -- -. 06/1W10 Actual 130400 ....... ---- 9 

Billing Detail Water Usage History 

Amount Owed from Last Bill .......................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance ...................................................... 
Water Base Facility Charge ................................... 
3,200 gallons @ 9O.00731 per gallon ................... 

Totd Water Charges ...................................................... 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due ....................... g ...................... .................... 

$ 44.62 
44.62 
0.00 

15.71 
23.39 

39.10 
3.91 

$ 43.01 
Readvpes: a Adual u Estimated a Customer 

Message Center (see reverse side for other information) 
Aqua Utilities Florida is pleased to provide you wilh your annual Water Quality Rep&. I f  you do not receive a copy of the report by the end of JUIW 

The due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your seMce could be subject to interruption. To ensure proper credit 
and would like to receive a free copy, please all 1.877.WTR.AQUA or visit our wehsite al www.aquautilitiesflorida.com to view your report. 

please remember to provide your full 16-digit account number when paying your blll. 

Keep top portion for your records. r _ . _ . I . . -  .r 



AQJUA 
1 .I , . - I.,. 

Service To: 
EUGENE OAVIS 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 46 
GAINtESVILLE, FL 32608 
bt: 46 Block 

I S  . q- 
Account Number 

0014109931049504 
ARREWNDO FARMS 
1336568 PWSID # FL20100112 

Aqua Utili- Florida, Inc. 

762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amwnt Due Current Charges Due Date 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custserv@aquaadca.com September 28, 2010 $ 791.37 October 20,2010 

Tel: 871,987,2782 Questions about your water/sewer service? ... Contact us before the due dale. 

Meter Data Melet Sue Brllny Period Days Read Type Meter UaaJlngs ULdyd 1!1111, 
----___ -- - &_ .~--_------c-- 

~ 5 ~ 2 5 7  va 09/7310 370 Actual 141400 47.500 Galloris 

Average Daily Usage = 128 Gaflons TotalDeys 370 Total Usage. 47,500 Gallons 

. -_ -- .I-__ o9mwoQ Actual 93900 

Billing Detail 

Amount Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
i old Ryrnenls Received.. ............................................. 
Remaining Balance ...................................................... 
Adjustments ................ ............................... 
Water Ease Facility Ch 
6,419 gallons @ $0,00659 per gal 

Current Water Charges AI Old Ra 
Water Base Facility Charge Water at Current Rate 
Next 41,081 gallons @ $0.00731 per gallon ......... 

Current Water Charges at Cumnt Rate .......................... 

Sewer Base Facility Charge Sewerat Old Rate ...... 

Current Sewer Charges At Old Rate ............................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge Sewer at Current Rate 

Current Sewer Charges at Cunent Rate .......................... 

-,. 

Current Water Charges .................. ............ 

3,980 gallons @ $0.00701 per gallon ................... 

Next 41,081 galtons @ $0.00711 per gallon ......... 

$ 51.85 
0.00 

51.85 
584.21 Credit 

25.87 
42.30 

167.58 
300.26 

68.17 

467.84 
536.01 

36.13 
27.90 

378.03 
292.06 

64.03 

670.09 

Current Sewer Charges .................................................. 734 12 
53.60 Utility Tax ....................................................................... 

Amount Due .................................................................. t 791.37 

. .  

Message Center (see reverse side for other information) 
LONG BILL ALERT - This bill covers a greater number of days of setvice than your normal bill. If you require payment arrangements, please call 

Aqua Utilities Florida is pleased lo provicfe you with your annual Water Quality Report. If you do not receive a copy of the reporl by the end of June 

The due dab refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your service could be subject to interruption. To ensure proper credit 

877.987.2782. 

and would like to receive a free copy, please call 1.877.WTR.AQUA or visit OUT website at www.aquautilitiesfloda.com to view your report. 

plezse remember to provide y w f d  16-di$i! %wunt w?-kcr Y.%F, ~,+ina j’xr 511. 

Keep top portion for vour records. 



Aqua America, Inc. 

Bryn Mawr, PA 1901 0-3489 
A QU A 762 Lancaster Avenue 

Payment Arrangement tetter 
Regarding: Aqua Account Number: 001410993 1049504 

Dear Customer, 

10/18/2010 

P 

This letter confirms the agreed upon payment arrangement terms that are described below: 

Total Balance Due: $839.21 
Total Payment Arrangement Balance: $839.21 
Payment Arrangement Was Made On: October 18,201 0 
Installment Payment: $50.00, for 17 months 
Due Date of Installment Payment(s): 31st of each month beginning October 31, 2010 

Also, it is important for you to know. 
1. 

2. 

Each monthiy installment payment must be received on or before the installment due date stated 
above. Please allow 7 days for mailing and processing time. Please write the Aqua account 
number on all payments. 
Your current monthly bill amount found under the Billing Detail section of your bill is due each 
month on or before the due date listed on that bill. The current monthly bill amount is equal to the 
Amount Due minus the Amount Owed from Last Bill-Balance. Please note, the current 
monthly bill due date is different than the due date of your monthly installment(s) and you will 
need to send two payments to Aqua. One payment for your current bill amount and another 
payment for your installment amount. 
This payment arrangement will automatically cancel if either your monthly installment o_r your 
current monthly bill amount is received after their due date. This is the only notice you will 
receive explainin your monthly payment arrangement. 

3. 

4. Payments are to e mailed to: 
AQUA 
P.O. Box 1229 
Newark, NJ 071 01 -1 229 

If you have any questions regarding this payment arrangement, please contact us at 
1 d77.987.2782 (1.877.WTR.AQUA) 
We appreciate this opportunity to be of service to you. 
Since rely 
AQUA Customer Service An Aqua AmerIca Company 

Aqua America, Inc. 
762 Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 

AQUA 

SeqS131 

EUGENE DAVIS 
71 17 SW ARCHER RD 
GAINESVILLE, FL 32608 

LOT 46 



Aqua Utilities Florida 
P.O. Box 490310 
Leesburg, FL 34749 

T30 P1 

2009 Annual Drinking Water Quality Report 
Arredondo Farms PWSlD # FL2010042 

Esie informe m k n e  informacidn im(ra$nte sobre b d i d  de su agw de beber. 
Hable con alguien que Ioenbnda o Ilme d 877.WTR.AOUA (877.9872782). 

Wre pleased to psmt to you this pats Annual Water Wty Repot This reporl is designed to infom you abut the quality water and services 
we deiver ID you weq day. P ycu haw any quesrionS abculthis rem or eDKBm8 about your water uWy, peare aM$d Pabick Fanis at 
352.435.4029 or Wt ourwebsite at w.aguautiltiWda.mm. 

ARedor~Jo Fwnr oblains its water bum a groundwater soune. whlch comes fm the Rorkfan Aquifer. The water Is aerated and chlorinated for 
disMdcaon purposss. The Florida Deparbnenl of Enhmnsntal Protactkn (DEP) pertwmed E Soorce Water Assessment on aK System. 
Inlonation povidsd by thh asasosment Indicsted tM Anendondo Famw watar system is of &le to hcgh 8usce~UIWlty to mntamhh. Tha 
aaSesSmMlt resulb am avalable on the DEP Source Water Assassrnent and protedion Prpgram websita at w.dep.stale.R.uslawapp. 

The 8ou1ces of drlnldng water (both lap water and boUJad water) indude rhrera, lakes, shams. pMds. mmv&, spfings, ?nd mlk As water 
travels OvBr the surface of h e  land of thragh h gmund, Itdlswlvea natureIly accuning minerals and. In s m  cases, radaactk materiel. and can 
pick up subtam mutling frcun Ihe p m n c e  of anlrds or from h m  adMty. 
Contaminan$ bt may k, prssent in soum water indude: 

A) Mlcroblal contarninanta, wudr as vim and bec$ria. MCh may rn from sewage lreabnent plants. septk syslems agricubai livestock 

5) Inorganic contaminants. sudr as sab and met&, which m be naturdly-anm’ng or resd from urban sbmwater ~ ~ f f ,  indusbial or 

C) Pesticides and herbicide& whid~ mey come fmm a wfety of BO~R]B(I such as agriarlture, urban stonnwaterrvdf. and tesidentiai uses. 
0) Organic chemical contaminants, induding synlhetic and vdatlla organic chemicais. are by-products of Industr(sl processes and peMem 

E) Radioactive contaminants, which c8n ba naturaly oauning or msuH hwn oil and gas productian and mining adiiUes. 

In order to ensum Umt tap water k safe ID drik the EPA &maibes regulatiap. which limit (ha amount of wrth mtaminanb h water prwided by 
public water system The Food and Drug AdminlslrafM (FDA) regulafhs asmtlish Hmlts for contaminants in bowad water, whlch must provide the 
same plu$dion for putlic M. 
binking wale& lndud!ng botlled water, may reasow k expecied to contain at l e s t  small amwnm of some con$rnlnanb. fha presence of 
ontaninant8 dow not necemdy indicate thet the watw poses a health Ikk. ~ o r o  i n l c ~ ~ ~ ~ t i m  abart Cm$mhnts and pctenihl health effects can 
be obtalnd by ding Um Environmentid Pmtedion Nency’s Safe Drinking Water HoQle at 800.426.4791. 

Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants In drinking water than the general population. hmunoamprornised persons such 
as persons with wncer undergoing chemotherapy. petsons who have undergone organ transplants, people with HlVlAlDS or other 
immune syslem disorders. some elderly. and infants can be partlcularly at risk from Infectlons. These people should Seek advice about 
drinklng water from their health care providers. EPAICM: guidelines on approprfate means to lessen the risk of lnfactlon by 
Cryplosporidium and other mlwoblologicel contaminants are avallabie from the SAFE DRINKING WATER HOTLINE 800.426.4791. 

opelations, ard VAdlfe. 

dmesilc waJ$We$rdi8cha~$crs. 01 a d  gaa production. mining, orfanning. 

production, and cen clrso. come fmm gas sbtions, lnben sbmater funof, and septic systems. 

Terms and Abbreviations 
AcUon Level (AL): Tha ooncenbatim of a wntaminant that, if exceeded, bfggem treatment OT Omec requimmentr &ai a water sys$m must follav. 
Maximum Contaminant Lwei or MCL: The hlghest tevei of a amtsmlnant the14 allowed in drbrking wafer. MCLs 818 rid as dose to 
feaatle ushg @e best available treabnant lochdcgy. 
Maximum Contaminant Level mal or M U G  The level d a amtaminant in drink@ water below which there is no knm or expeded risk to 
hedlb.h4CLOsaRcvtbamaginofsafefy. 
Maximum residual dishfectant level w MWThe h ~ h &  level of a disinledant alkwed in drinking water. There is ainvlndng evklece lhal 
M a n  of a dhnfecbn! 4 rmcessq fu amld  d mlcmblal con$mlnan$. 
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The I d  of drinking water disinfec!ant below whkh there is no kmwm or sxpected risk to 
health. MRDLGsdo not refiedihe b e d b  of the use of disinfectan$ lo cuntd crjapbbl contamhanta 
MA: Not a p p l i  
ND:  mea^ nol deteUud a d  i n d i i  that the substance was not bund by laboralay analysis. 
Parts per million (ppm] or Milligrams par ilter (mad): one part by wdgM of anaryte to I dlh pats by weight of UM water sample. 
Parts per billon (ppb) or Mlcrograms per llter (~3): one part by welghl danalyte to 1 Mlon pam by wei@l ofthe waler Bample. 
Picocurie per liter (pCiL): m w m  ofhe radioactivity Inwaiw 

MCLGs as 



2009 ANNUAL DRlNKfNG WATER QUALIP( TEST RESULTS 

~ - - .  
samplirrg Pdnt,dePendlngonmmm U r n .  
Cantaminantand I Ostesof f MGL I . 

RPnge MCLG MCL Likely Source of Contamination 

Nua ~l l ias  Florida mutiwiy m o n h  for contamlnanb in your drinking water d n g  to Fedend and State laws, des. and regulations. Except 
where lndieared otherwise, \his reporl is Fwd on Ute results of our monltofing for lhe period of January 1 to DsGember 31.2009 C Anedondo 
Farms - PWS ID# FL2010042. The Enwronmental Prutection Agency (PA)  requires monbrirg d ow 80 drinking water mntaminents. Those 
axltamhents listed in the table below am lhe Only O M S  detected in your drinking water. The state allow u8 b mordtM for same m~nants k s  
than 01c8 per year because mwntrabbns do not change hequenlfy. Some Ot our data, though representative. we more ban one p a r  old, 

Beryllium (ppb) 08109 

Nihte(asNibog8n) oens 

Wum(ppm) 08109 

@Pm) 

I Except as noted. results in the Level Detscted dum we the tigbst average at any samprjne ocrint or the high& single detected level a1 a f 

Discharge hnn metal refirbales and cad 
buming fackuks; dibcharge fmm 
e M c e l .  aerwpam, and defense 
indusMes 
Runoff from fertllter use; leeching rrWn 

3.76 NIA 10 10 seplic tanks. sewage: emion of nahrrai 
&pr%its 

N 0.5 NIA 4 

N 12 MA NIA 160 Saltwabrintiusbn,kachngfmnaail 

Lead and Copper (Tap Water) 
Contaminant D a b o f  AL 90"b No.ofdtes AI. 
and Unit of Sampling Vidsllon kcent i le  exceeding MCLG (Action Likely h r c e  of Contamination - Measurement ImoJyr.) Y N  Result theAL Level) 

coppsr (ppm) W Y D S N  0.15 0 1.3 13 Corrosionofhwseholdplumbing 

L e d  (Ppb) cam9 N 1.3 1 0 15 Canosion of household pcnrbing 

i 

Our water systems are designed and operated to deliver water lo our customers' plumbing systems that camplies with sta1e and federal 
drinking water standards. This water Is disinfected using chlorine, but i t  is not necessarily sterile. Customm' piumbing, includlng 
treatment devices, might remove, intmduce or increase contarninmts in tap water. All cuslomws, and In particular operators of facilitigs 
fike hotels and instltulions sw ing  susceptlble populations (like hospitals and nursing homes). should pmperly operateand maintain (he 
plumbing systems in these facilities. You can obteln addltlonal information from the EPA$ Safe Orinking Water Hotllne st 800.628.4791. 



March 23,2011 

Statement regarding review of account with Resident 
By Kim Kun, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

Katherine Smith: 7117 SW Archer Rd. #35 
352- 792-2934 

I was unable to meet with Kathleen Smith regarding her high bill with AQUA, however she did bring by 
copies of bills to review. She has rented her home in the community since January 2010. 

Kathleen was paying her bill monthly since her move in. However, AQUA was not registering a read for 
usage each month. They were only charging her for the base fees. She received an $8W charge on her 
bill in February 2011. When Kathleen called AQUA'S customer service line, she was toid that they had 
neglected to charge her for the usage portion of water and sewer since for a 12 month period of time, 
which had accurnuiated to 33,800 gallons of usage and was now back billing her. Kathleen brought her 
bill to us to review. After review, we noticed that this bill showed the usage for just one period. 
Therefore she was being charged that the highest usage tier. 

I cafled Paul Thompson a t  AQUA and told him I would fax him this bill. He returned my call and said that 
it was helpful because he never looks a t  the biil. He agreed this was not correct. He told me to council 
the customer not to pay the bill and that a new bill would be sent out. We told Kathleen to wait until 
the new bill before setting up a payment plan. 

This statement is true and accurate. 

Kathleen Smith Date 

Attachment(s): Copies of bills of large back usage charge 



w* 
Service To: 

001610932 0649332 KA7mRIHESMITn - 
7117 SW ARCMER RD UNIT S5 

CL 326084671 &JwmNoofARMs 
lot: l326l288 Bkdr: 1336568 PWSlD I R2010042 

AQUA 
,362 -752 -  293# 

Aqua Uti- Flofida, inr Yek 877.91173182 QueMms about your waterjsewer service?... Contact us befwe the due date. 
762 W. La- A m  Fm866.780.8292 Bill oafe ToLalAmountDW CurrWt-bwDate 

w, PA 19010-3489 e rw: a a b w ~ u u m c ~ k . . u m  Febnraw 10,2011 $ 802.28 warct, 04,2011 

Usssem dfp Metwr Data Wer S i  aalingperiodhrp R e a d T p  Meter- + 
5w588ow W 1 1  28 Actus 245200 ' 33,800 Gallons 

01/11/11 ACW 211400 
~verage bib usage = 1,m7 Gallons ToblDdys: 28 Tordl Usage: 33.800 wens 

Billing Detail WaterUssgeHistory 

Amount owed frwn Last Bill ........................ $123.16 
Tohi Paymbnts Raceived ............................................... 

Watw Base Facility charge ................................... 
5,000 gallons @ go.oon1 per gallon ................... 

Swar Base Facility Charge ................................... 35.44 R U ~ T L ~ ~ :  nErtrw PI-- 

Next 27,800 gallons @ $0.00 per gatfon ............... 0.00 I 

C u m t  semr Chatges .................................................. -61- PAcr 4' 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 58,91 

.............. 

Remaining Balance ....-...................................-.......... 

I Naxt5,000gallons@@.00898pergallm ........... 
b, Next 23,W gallons @ $0.02067 per gallon ......... 491.95 
' current water charges ................................................... 589.11 

6,OOOgallons @W.00711 pergallon ................... 42.66 

c4 fi 4 ~ .  TI- P m M w p * ,  roroH)+,CII-e-a'LL* 
5-hnr 1L+ow vrJar 

TI** A G m  q ' c c  7.1- bJ&--J6-. 

Amount Due ........_.........-..........................-................. t 

bJ,& TU Tr, =. 6er pHfd& pa 
Message Center (see revem side for other infamation) cp- 

HIGH B l L  ALERT - Your usage 
The due date refen, to outrent charges only. If you do not pay your bi%,on time, ywr sewice could be sibjest to interruption. To ensure propar c d t  

hlgher than usual. For information on high usage and Ieaks, visit htlp://watersmart.aquaamerica.Eom 

please remember to provide yourfull IWgit account numberwhen paying your bill. 

. . . .  _. .- ...... 

******AUTO**S-DIGIT 32boa c vo P LZL 
KATHERINE SMITH 
7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 35 Please make chedc payable to Aqua MI. R. 

Print your wawnt number on your check 
then mail to address on back. 



ACUA 
Sennce TO: 

KATHuuNEsMIrH 
7117 SW ARWER RD UNIT IS 
WMESVILLE, R 32608471 
Ut: 13261268 Bladr: 

AomuntNUmba 

0016109320649332 
ARREOONDOFARMS 
1336568 PWSID # Fl.2010042 

Mua Utilith Floride, Inc Questions about your waterlsa#er service?... Contact us before the due ate. 
'62 W. Lancasber Avenue Fax! 866.780.8292 Bill Dabe TotalAmountD~ tunentChargesDueDate 
3qn M w ,  PA 39010-3489 e mil: --mwkaum August 16,2010 $ 52.23 September 07,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 

3ilting Oetail 

m n t  Owed irom Last Bill ........................................... 
rota1 Paymefits Received ............................................... 
2emining Balance ....................._.....-......................... 
dater Base Fsci l i  Charge ................................... 
;umnt Water Charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
Current sewer charges .................................................. 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due ...................._......._..........-...................-...... 

$ 114.51 
115.00 

0.49 C H i I  
15.71 

35.44 
15.71 

35.44 
1 .n 

t 52.23 

. -  

Message Center (we I W ~  side brother information) 
= Aqua Utilities Fiorids is pleased to proUide you with yw amud Water Quality Report. If you do not receive a copy of the report by the end of June . The due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on lime, your service could be SUbjeCt to intemgtion. To ensure proper credit 

and would Gke to receive B free q y ,  please call 1.877.WIR.AQUA or visit our website at w.aquauUlitidoIisflorida.com to dew your report. 

please remember to provide your full lsdgit m n t  nu*when paying your bill. 

K e e p t o p p a t f o n f o r y o w ~ .  
Return this portlon with your payment 

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
Aqua Utilitias F I d &  Inc. 
762 W. laneaster Awnw Btvr~ Maw, PA 19010-3489 

*376u Qceshta 1UprbOilol) 37653 1 AV 0.335 
c84m2 

* * * * * *AUTO**5-DIGIT 32bOtf C L W  P 146 
KATHERINE SMITH 
71 17 SW ARCHER RD LOT 35 

Service To: 
KATHERINE SMITH 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNm 35 
GAl- FL 32608-4671 
Lat: l3261W Blodr: 

Account Number 
001610932 0649332 
AmowrtOw CurrentolargeSDw~ 
$ 52.23 September 07,2010 
Anw~tXEndosed 

PleasemakechedcpayabktoAquaUtU. FL 
Print your account number OR yow check, 
then mail eoaddres on back. 

t 



AQJUA 
Service To: 
KAmERINEsMm 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNIT 35 
GAINESVIUE, FL 32608-4671 
Lot: 13261288 Block: 

Account Number 

0016109320649332 
A R R E D O N D O W  
1336568 PWSIO # FL2D10042 

Aqua Utilities Florid., 1% 
762 W. Lancastrr Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Blll oate Total AmountDue Cu~ChargesDueDate  
EQI-I MW, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: C U S ~ S ~ W @ ~ I I M ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~  January 13,2011 !$ 123.16 February 04,2011 

Tel: 877987.2782 Questions about your water/sewer service? ... Contact us before the due date. 

Meter size &UingPenfjd Days ReadType MekrReadngs Usage Umtr 

56585880 5 8  01/11/11 29 Actual 211400 0 Gallons 
- Meter Data - 

12/13/10 ACbnl 211400 

TotalDays: 29 Total Usage. 0 Gallons 

Billing Detail 

Amount owed from Last Bill ............ 
Total Payments Received ....................... 
Remaining Balance ....................................._............... 
Water Base Fadlity Charge ............ 
C u m t  Water Charges ................................................... 

Current Sewer Charges ............. .......................... 
Late Chatge ............... .................... 

Amount Due ._._ .............................................................. 

$ 6544 
0.00 

85.44 

15.71 

35.44 
5.00 
1.57 

f 123.16 

15.71 

35.44 

Message Center (* reverse side for other information) 
The due date refers to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your service c d d  be subject to intermp(ion. To ensure proper credit 
please remember to provide your full 16-digt sccount number when paying your bill. 

Keep top portion for your records. 
Return this portion with your payment. TO: 

KATHERINE SMITH 
AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 7117 SW ARCHER RD UNIT 35 
Aqua utili- Florida, Inc. aAlNESVILLe PL 32-71 
762 W. LancasEer Avenue &yn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 Lot 13261288 Block 

Account Number 

Amount Due 

Amount Enclosed 

0016109320649332 

$ 123.16 February 04,2011 
corrent Charges Due Date 

Piease make chedc payable to Aqua Util. FL. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to address on back. 

t 



A(LUA 
Swice To: 
KATHERINE UIITH 
7117 SW ARCHfR RD UNIT 35 
OAINIESMLIl, FL 32-71 
lot: 13261288 Blodr: 

Accwnt Number 

0016109320649332 
ARREDONDOFARMS 
1336588 PWSlD At FLMf0042 

Aqua Wiwk. Florida, fnc Questions about your waWsewer service?... Contact us before the due date. 
762 W. Lancasber Avenue Faw: 666.180S292 Bill Datz Total Amount Due Current Charges Due Dae 
6vn ~avvr, PA 19010-4189 e Mail: a s t w v ~ ~ m t r i ~ . c ~ m  October 13,2010 $ 162.67 November 04,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 

Meter Data Meiw Slza BlrgPepenod Days ReadType MterReadings usage Unlls 

- wiwo AGIud 211400 

- 
58685880% 10/11/10 28 ACW 211400 0 Gallons 

TotalDays. 28 TOM Usage 0 Gallons 

Billing Detail 

Amount Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Torsi Payments Hec%ived ............................................... 
Remaining M a w  ................_....._.............................. 
Water Base Fecifity Charge ................................... 
Cum1 W a k  ................................................... 
SeWeF Base f adlity Charge ................................... 

Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due .................................................................. 
Current sewer chaQ3s .................................................. 

$ 109.95 
0.00 

109.95 

15.71 

35.44 
1.57 

5 16Z67 

15.71 

35.44 

Message Center (see wem side for other information) . Aqwr UUlitieS Florida is pleased to plwide yau With your annual Water Quality Report. if you do not TBcBive a copy of the report by the end of June 

The due Bte refers to m n t  chargesonly. If you do not pay your bill on pime, your wice cwld be wtqect lo interruption. To ensure proper credit 
and would like to receive a free copy, ptease call 1.87'7.WTRAQUA or visit our website at www.aquaut i l i t i~da.m to view your rsport. 

please remembes to provide your MI 16-dgit account number when paying your bill. 



March 23,2011 

Statement regarding review of Resident account with AQUA 
By Kim Kun, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

Justin Houlker: 7117 W Archer Rd, f#97 
352- 494-7935 

I stopped by several times but was unable to meet with Justin at his home to discuss the water provided 
by AQUA Utilities. However, Justin did bring copies of his billing issues to the office. He has owned his 
home In the community since April 2006. - M r  4 A w n h p r (  A0-c oIJ  3 I** ‘‘I 

His complaint is a major billing problem. He received a $goo+ charge on his bill in November 2010. 
When he called AQUA’S customer service line, he was told that they had neglected to charge him for 
usage for a period of time and was now back billing him. Justin told them that he would not be able to 
pay the full bill. They agreed to place him OR a payment plan of$38 extra per month until it is paid off. 

This statement is true and accurate. 

Attachment(s): Copfes of bills of large back usage charge. 
Copy of account history from AQUA 

! 



Ucornmun ities 

Water and Sewer Utility Services Complaint Form 

*Name: JL.&LA h P A  I '\ 

*Address: -?\\ 7 5L.d C\lcdli CT 0\3 

IC,< %-I L C ' * d L L & , l { <  1 P L  3&C>$ 

f Telephone: 35 - 2 - -&.q$q- - 753 

*Provider: AQUA Utilities lnc. 

*Account # (found on your water bill): 000 96708%- 0@Fi301 

*Reason of complaint (check all that apply): 

9' Poor water quality 
(sc Low water pressure 
o Broken water meter 
p, Other (Please explain) 

.. 

. &cqi.+( .-- . .  vwc,gc;n(gy ,/ln c f. L 1, I\.C 1-4 rt  c .( uA;_t(f 
& ? ?  - , - .  L Y  ect  ig:r~.l.2 r c , G k - c  3 -  . . . 

I 

*Signature: -- 
You may also use the followingmethods to file a complaint with Florida Public Service Commission. 

0v phone: 1-800-342-3552 

By e-tnril: 

or file an eicctronic comptafnt a t  

*Required field 



. .  

AQUA 

kmounl owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
TOM Paymenb Reaived .....................................-........ 
tlenlaiw Bplnce ......... . ....,.....-...-... I-.".-.-..- 

Water Base F W  charge ................... .-.. -.. .... .. . 
2,700gallom@D.0073lpergalkm .... .. .......... ... 

currentwater-. ....... " ......................................... 
Semr Bese F e a i i  Charge .......... ......................... 
2,700~@50.00711pergalbn ................... 

CIinent sewler chqjee .................................................. 
U t i l i  Tax ......................................._......................_...... 
Amaunt Due ............-. ., ...CCI...... .. .I-.I U_....l......-..,.. 

5 753.83 
93.64 

.B6R1 
15.71 
19.74 

35.44 
19.20 

35.46 ' 

54.64 
3.56 

$7- 

f 

*~**+*AUTO**S-Pf t IT  3ZbOB C 90 P 122 
JUSTIN HOUWR 
71j7 SW ARCHER RD LOT 97 
WNESWLLE FL 326084881 1 



03/09/2011 08:42 PAX Booor 

sari- To; Aaourt Nwrbcr 

000907088 0649387 JWTU HOULKER 

W M L n r m t ,  R3zm846P ARREWNUO FARMS 
be 132a333 skcc 13.36568 M I D  I Fl2010012 

7117 swmxm RD umg7 

' let: W7.#7.u12 Questions about your water/- service'l.,. Contact us before the due data. 
RX: rrano.n2rr eiii mac ~ m ~ r n t  OW Cvrrnt ~ W W V  ~ u a  ma 
MA: mmd- December 02,2010 $ 961.80 December 24,2010 

AQUA 

Avwage Daly Usage 0 178 G i d h  TWDays: 378 

BPfing Detail 

Anov l  Owed from b!3 Blll ........................................... 
Tom1 Paymenn Received .............................................. 
Remalnlng Balanca -.. ...l-_l..._....._...---I..... I .....- 
A@$llnm .. ..........-........................................... .. ........ 
water Base Faday chaqe ................................... 

63.oM) gdlkms 8 $0.00731 per gallon ................. 
Nm 4.600 galbnr Clp W).O!WB per gbn ........... 

curent water chetges ............................ ". .................... 
Sewer Base FacOily Cbrge ................................... 
67,600 galbns 63 Jo.00711 per gallon .................. 

(xrrant Sewer Charges .................................................. 
utllky Tax ....................................................................... 
h O l I l H  &IE ..-....... --.. - .............................................. 

J 7212 Ctedk 

72.72 wl. 
662.64 &dil 

(I. 00 

197.55 
460.53 
41.33 

446.54 
480.69 

69981 

927.23 
69.98 

t 961.66 

loud Ussge: 67.m Gallam 

Message Center (see RVBISB ride kw ochar i d d n l  
LONG BILL ALERT - Thk bill c m a  geaer mnnber of days dsenricerhan your m a l  bill l f p  wire payment errengemem. pkse call 

me due d& refers to cun?nr charges only, If you do mt pay yorr bUl on tlme, your senrice auld be nrbjecl b h U ~ i O n .  To mure pmper credit 
077.w.na2. 

please remember to pavide yair MI 1MI# accmt number when paying your hill. 

. KrDtoppDmon Lryourrarrrds. 
rsbmthiipo*with~Plymnt so*l=Te 

JUSTIN HOUUlLI 
7l17 SWAICHU UD UUSTW 
QuI IWlL& FL S U O M 6 M  
La 131m351 Bbct :  

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
ng*a RAM, uw. 
762 W. lrncrcba A- Byn k, R9 l9010-u89 

Aaamt Nu- 
000907W8 0649387 
Pnount Due C ~ C t u ~ ~ ~ ~  ' 

$ 963.66 December 24,201O 
krarntEK)awd 

SqmV245 C p  1~.94.lSlS 

JUSTIN HUULKER ~OC10.00 
please makecheck payable to Aqua Utt R. 
Print your XCOM t number on Your check, 

7117 SW ARCHER RD LOT 97 
CAlNESVlUE FL 326084681 

-7 



@ 000 I 

ARUA 
Savitx la: 

JUSTIR HOULKER 

GAIN- CL 32608481 
Las: 1526l333 Bbdc 

nu sw ARCHER RD U W I T ~  

b a t  N w k r  

ARUEOON00 MRMS 
1 a6568 M I D  I FLZOlOM? 

0009070880649387 

Awl W l l @ S  f?ddr, Inc 
762 W. LanrastwAvenw hx: WS.~0.82DZ ea Data M i t  eena 
&n MW, PI\ 19010-3489 c bri: C I N ~ U O I V @ ~ ~ ~ ~  Ncwcmbcr 12,2010 ($72.72) 

TQI: 877.SS7.ZY82 Questions about your water/- service7 ... Contact us before the due date. 

8111ing Detail 
Amom owed horn Lasr Bill ........................................... 
TOM Payments RQeived .............................................. 
Remsinlng Balance - ......................... .. _-..... .. -,.- 
W a r ~  Base Fadlky C b q e  ................................... 
Curers Wamr Cham ................................................... 
Sawer Base Facilii C b q e  ................................... 
Cmn Sewer Charges _ ................................................ 
Util&y Tax ........................................................... ._..... .... 

OUe,,. ..,,.,..,.,..,...-, "....."-. .....-.............. 

$ 10.00 0 dll 
115.44 4 
125.44 mll 

15.71 

35.44 
15.71 

35.64 
1.57 

$72.12 Qadk 

Message Center (see revem s!de for aher Mamatlon) 
The due dare rem 10 curertt charges only. If you do nat pay yw bill on rlm, youtwice could be SubJeUro intemglbn. To ensure proper credh 
please rentember LO pravlde yorr MI 16dw acreunr numbar men payq your bill. 

AQUA Water/ Sewer Bill 
Aqar UIiilUrr RorWq Inr 
762 W. Lmprter A m u c  t M n  Mmr, PA BOIO-3489 

JUSTIN HONKER 
1117 SW ARCHER RO LOT 97  
GAINESVILLE FL 326084681 

w387 

WLn lo: 
Jusnw MOWER 
7111 SW ARCHEI RD V m T n  
GAIWSVIlLE, R SZCO8-4681 
tot: f326lSSs Blodt; 

k o m t  wudar 

M i l  @ab- 
000907088 0649387 

($72.72) 

Do Not Pay 
You have a credit batance on your account. 

I 

El.2 



03/09/2011 08:47 FAX OOOOl 

AQUA 
hViQ TO: 
JUSnll HOUlK€R 
71 17 5 W ARCHER 110 UNIT97 

LoE 0262333 Blodc 
GURLSYIUE, R m.MS-468i 

h u n t  Nwnbct 

000967088 0649387 
~ W N W  mns 
1336588 M l O #  Frnl(XH2 

Amom owed from Last E11 ........................... ................ 
T a u  Paymts RecehrBd .............................................. 
Remalnlng f)rfance..,...... l..l.....l.. ............................ 
Water 8ase FaciMy Charge ................................... 
Crnem Water Charges ................................................... 
S e w  Base FbcllQ Charge ....... .. .......................... 
IAeChsrge ..................................................... - ............ 
Utilhy Tax .......................................... ...............*..... ....... 
Amrrrnt Due ....,...,... ""-..",,.."-...." ..........-....... ".._.... 

Cmnt Sewer charges ...._.. .......................................... 

S 178.16 
120.44 
s1.n 

15.71 

35.54 
5.00 
1.57 

15.71 

35.44 

'lSA4 Q ' 

I 

Message Center (see 1(1yc~sd side far ohsr Infamatbn) 
* Aqua U!llides F larida k paw m p;aviUe you with y a r  annual Water Qualily Repart. If yau do nd receive a copy of Ute repw by he end of J lne 

and Wwld Hke m receive a free q y ,  pks can 1.877.WTR.AQUA or vkit ou websk a w.aquadlrWeWlda.com ro viewprepon.  
The due M e  refers m mem charges only. ff ycu do nm pay you bat on Mte, your service could k subje.a m imempion. To ensure proper credit 
prease remember m pw~te yuu ~wign account number winan papg your MI. 

JUSTIN HWLKER 

GAINESVJLLE F t  326084181 
7177 sw ARCHER RD tor 97 Please m a k  check payable to Aqua Util. R. 

Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to eddrass on back 

r 

0!1.(: 



AQUA. #a 
w. w14 W l  

Message: 

Nofe: T7re documents sccompanfing this facs€mi/e inrnsmittal sheet am Iniiendedfobr the 
recipient nemetf abave and muy confain contidentid ancUufpMk@?d information. E f  you 
receive this transmission In em; please no#@ the sender of the facsimile irnrnediafdy. 

A MEMBER OF THE AQUA AMERlCA FAMILY OF COMPANIES 
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14: 18 W.674 

PAYTWITS 

593.64  

$93.64 

zoi1/a3107 
20ai/o3/04 
2011/02/0E 
2011/01/14 
2011/02/04 
z o i i m / i i  
2011/01/06 
2010/12/13 
2010/12/14 
ZOlO/lt/ZQ 
2010/11/24 
ZC)lO/lO/21 
20I0/09/17 
2010/011/16 
201 Q/06/21 
2010/03/10 
2010/01/23 
2010/03/08 
zeio/oi/ue 2010/02/08 

2009/12/11 
2009/12/08. 
2009/11/11 
2009/10/23 
Z009/11/04 
2009/10/09 
2009/10/02 
z009/09/08 
2009/0%/24 
2009/08/31 
2009/08/05 
2009/07/24 
2009/07/30 
2009/07/06 
2609/06/25 
2009/06/30 
2009/06/ 04 
2009 /03 /2 t  2009/05/27 

Z009/03/01 
2009/04/30 
2009/05/04 
2009/04/0l 
2009/04/09 
2009/03/20 
2009/04/09 
2009/03/02 
2009/03/17 
2309/02/02 
2009/03/30 
2009/01/29 
noo,/or/o2 
2008/12/26 
2008/12/26 
2008/12/01 
2008/11/28 
PO08 I1 1 /O 6 
2008/12/01 
2008/11/03 
2008/10/27 
2408/10/OL 
2008/10/0Z 
2008/09/29 

90.00 1753.03 593.64 PZLL 
READ 0028 001S7l A 27,000 96.42E 
pmr 
BILL 
RWLP 0029 001544 A 
EXSL 
READ 0019 001517 A 
PYMT 
3ZLL 
ReAO 0378 001499 A 
m 
Pm 
PYRW 
P W X  
P Y r n  
PYMT 
P m ?  
PYMT 
o m  
PYMT 
BILL 
RlWD 0033 000823 A 
P Y M  
BILL 
Rwur 0031 000623 A . 
BILL 
READ 0034 000804 A 

S753.63 

5962.29 

693.64 

960.61 

$282 .oo- 

56.76- 
27.000 

lB.000 

93 * 103 

94.736 

$1.697.01 $662.64- 9911.66 
61 6.000 i 7 e . e x i  

$115.44 
$178.16 
5120.44 

' 557.09 
$33.35 
$52.72 
FS2.44 
533.00 
SS2.72 
5 5 2 . 3 3  

552.33 

384.12 

5159.34 

S13d .S8 

$113.35 

$94.81 

sroo.51 

s 8 0 . e ~  

SO.00 

5o.uo 

$0.00 

SO.00 

so. 00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so. 00 

$52.33 

6243 e rl6 

6159.34 

5134.58 

S l l f  -35 

894 .e1 

5100.51. 

514.17 

0.000 0 .000  

61.290 

241.176 

190.000 

6243.46 

19.000 

e2.000 
5134.58 

3113.35 

SP4.01 

5100.51 

$14.17 

s13s .  91 
666.61 

e m  
8 U L  
RWUI 0030 000722 A 57.000 
PYMT 
8 X - L  
W O  0032 000665 OI 
PYHT 
Brat 
RWID 0034 OC0622 A 
P W  
BILL 
m a  0030 OOOSPZ A 
P r n  . 
8XtL 
R U I l  0030 000358 I 
QW 
P M  
BI5L 
m D  ,0028 000516 A 
B l l t L  
RWD 0031 000486 A 
PYHT 

43.000 134,315 

30. ooo 88.235 

34.000 113.333 

42.000 

30.000 

27 .OOO 

140.000 

969.26 

565.65 

$0.00 

t o .  00 

so.00 . 

$0.00 

8135.91 

466.65 
107. I42 

67.096 
$10.13 

$70 - 13. BILL 
READ 0032 000459 A 31.000 

$1.73 e w  
RU\O 00213 DO0428 A . 
BILL 

PYMT 
PYMT 
BILL 
RtiM 0033 010402 A 
BILL 
R W U  0029 000372 A 

' P m  
! e I u  

56s. 76 $1.13 
26 .ooo 92.857 

9135.29 
564.03 

869.26 

S64 - 03 
$0.00 

$0.00  

E133 -29  

566.03 
30 - 000 

2 4  .OOO 

90.909 

B2.758 
654.01 

ss4.01 $54.01 co.00 



,. , 

8.: .. I . . . , ". ..., . 
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March 23,2011 

Statement regarding interview with Resident 
By Kim Kun, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

William and Margaret Wright: 7117 SW Archer Rd. #2407 
352-335-5147 

Met with Bill and Margaret Wright and their daughter Judy Donavan at their home to discuss the water 
provided by AQUA Utilities. They have owned the home in the community since 1999. Bill and 
Margaret are retired seniors on fixed incomes. They had several complaints. They pay on time 
consistently. They do not drink the water because it is foul tasting. The water is hard and need 
additional special cleaning supplies for getting out spots and soap. 

The first complaint is a major billing problem. They received a $2,088+ charge on their bill in February 
2011. When Margaret called AQUA’S customer service line, she was told that they had neglected to 
charge her for the usage portion of water and sewer for a 19 month period of time, which had 
accumulated to 93,700 gallons of usage and was now back billing her. Margaret told them that she 
would not be able to pay the fill bill. After speaking to many supervisors she spoke to someone named 
Patrick. Patrick asked her how much she could afford. She was already paying $52.72 for facility fees 
and now usage. She said she could afford $25 more or $75 per month. The payment plan was written 
for $25 per month for 84 months. What nobody at the customer service department reviewed or 
corrected was that this the bill showed this 93,700 usage for the billing period of 1/11-218 not 19 
months, it charged Margaret a t  the highest tier of over $20 per lo00 gallons. Back billing for I9 months 
for their error is excessive and unfair. 

The next bill the Wrtghts received was for 56OOgallons. 1 looked at the meter and it was not spinning 
reflecting no leaks. I was unable to determine how this couple could be using this much water, This 
re resents a bill for 138.68 plus the $2S payment planS163.68 per month is extreme. 

Date 

This statement is true and accurate. 
c 

3-2 tt. 2 1 
Date 

Bill Wright&-- 

Attachment(s): Original complaint filed with Arredondo Farms office 
Copies of bills of large back usage charge and payment plan. 
Copy of notice for rate increase and public hearing 



dcommu ni t ies 

Water and Sewer Utility Services Complaint Form 

*Provider: AQUA Utilities Inc. 

You may also use the following methods to file a complaint with Fforida Public Service Commluion. 

By phone: 1-800-342-3552 

By e-mail: 

Or file an electronic complaint at: PtttxNww-tm fbs- 

3/23 

*Required field 

2 3784 3 - 



1336588 PWSlD Y FL2010042 

Aqua Wlilin -4 I m  

6tyn ~nm,  PA 19010-3489 e w: cmtwm@.quaamriuxom February 10,2011 $ 2,088.06 Paarch 04,2011 

Tel: 877,9872782 Questrclns about your water/sewe service?... Contact us before the due date. 
762W.LancastcrAvsnue Fmc'866.780.8292 Bill Qat8 'mgIAmounLDU. currnt(hwgaDwaabe 

- e = =  
M0tW Data Meter size BllingPeriod Oays ReadType MeterRcadbrgs Usage Units 

58584511 ye 0U)Wll 28 m a l  229600 93.700 Gallcils 

Av- bib l k q e  = 3,346 Gallons TotafDays: 28 Total Usage: 03,700 GaYW 
- QlA 111 1 Actual 135800 

Billing Detail 

Amowd Owd from Last Bill ........................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance .........-......._... ll................l......-.. 
Water Base Facllity Charge ................................... 
!j,W gallons Q $0,00731 per gallon ................... 
Next 5,000 gallons Q $0.00898 per gallon ........... 
Next 83,700 gallons @ $0.02067 per gaffon ......... 

Cumt Water Charges ................................................... 
!%llw!r Base Fadfity Chfmp ................................... 
6,000 gallons @ $0.00711 per gallon ................... 
Next 87,700 gallons @ $0.00 per gallon ............... 

Cunent SWer charges .................................................. 
Ubflty Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due.., ........... (Im..n...UI.W........ "................~.,.... 

.. 

$ 52.72 
52.72 
0.00 

15.71 
36.55 
44.90 

1,730.08 

36.44 
42.66 
0.00 

1,827.24 

78.10 
18272 

s 208aOs 

*2 -2 

Water Usage History 

9ooo "......I ........ ............................... " "... 
a - I ...... .......................................... .... I ...... " - .......- " ........ *- 

...................... . ," ..,_ _... ̂. ..... ...- ......... - . .._....... 
.... x ........................................ " . ....._... 



... . . . . .  . . .  . -m:w ,, ' 1 -  

AQUA GAINESVXUE. FL 326084645 ARREWNDO FARMS 

._ . . $jq&.!J , 
_- 

""hZ, ..:. . .-... . - ;- c '+ 

Acr0U;lty;;;;lber' 

0009068820649211 
. .  

servke To: 
W I W  M. W6Hl 
7117 SW M E R  RD UNIT 2407 

1336588 PWSIDW FL201M)42 

Aqua Utililfes Florida, Xnc. 
762 W. LanarsDer Avenue iw: asa7w)msn Bill Dab? Total Amaunt Due Current Charges Due Date 
Bryn Maw, PA 19010-3489 e  ai^: custstsv@aquaamuica.com March 14,2011 $ 2,201.74 Apdl OS, 2011 

Tet: 877.9871781 Questions about your water/sewer se~~lce?... Contact us befwe the due date. 

Meter Data Me(M size EI~UigF'eriod Days ReedType MelcrrReadngs Usage Units - 
58584511 Ya w109/11 29 Achtal 235100 5.600 Galbns 

Average Daily Usage = 193 Oapans Total Days: 29 fob1 Usage: 5.800 Gallons 
- 021owi 1 A W  229500 

Billing Detail 

Amount Owed fran Last Bill ........................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance ...................................................... 
Water Base Facilily Charge ................................... 

Next 600 geltons @ $0.00898 per gallon .............. 
Current water charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
5,600 gallons @ $0.00711 per gallon ................... 
Current Sewer Charges .................................................. 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due ............................................................-..... 

5,000 ganms Q w.00731 per gallon ................... 

$ 2,088.06 
25.00 

2,063.06 
i5.71 
36.55 
5.39 

35.44 
39.82. 

57.65 

75.26 
5.77 

t 2a1.74 

Water Usage History 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
.................................... . . . . . . . . . . .  

506 ................................................. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
0 Fob11 Mall 

Messape Center (sea mem side for other infomation) 
= The due date M a  to c u m t  charges only. If you do no! pay your bill on lime, your Secvice could be subject to Intem@on. To er~m proper c r d t  

please remembef to provide your full IWgit a m t  number when paying your MII. 



.. 'tW ..... 

0009068820649211 
ARREOOMDOFARMS AQUA 

....... 
WUIAM H. WRIGHT 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNIT 2407 
GAINErmU, FL 326084645 
Lot: 13261505 Black 1336568 PWSID W FL2010042 

Aqua Utilities Florida, I e  
762 W. LancaStef Avenue FW m6.7aoa292 Bill Date Total Amount Dw Current Charges Due Date 

Ted: 877.987.2782 Questions about your water/sewer servke?. .. Contact cts before the due date. 

mwr, PA 19010-yi89 e Mail: custsetv~aqwamcricacom January 13,2011 $ 52.72 February 04,2011 

Usage Unrts Meter Data Meler Size &Iling Period Days Readlype Meter Readngs 
-* 

0 Gallons 56584511 518 01111111 29 Actual 135800 
12/13/10 Actual 135800 

ToialOays: 29 
- 

Total Usage: 0 Gallons 

Amount Owed from Last Bill .................. 
Total Payments Received. ..................... 
Remaining Balance ...................................................-.. 
Water Base Fadlity Charge .......................... 

.... Current Water Charges ... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
Current Sewer Charges .., ................................... 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due .................................................................. 

.. 

$ 52.72 
52.72 
0.w 

15.71 

35.44 
1 .n 

S 52.72 

15.71 

35.44 

Message Center (see rev= side for other information) 
L The due dale mfefs to current charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your service could be subject to intempttion. To ensure proper credit 

please remember to provide your full 16digit account number when paying your bill. 



c bS<' FSC' C014bB1, 

Aqua America, Inc. 

Bryn Maw, FA 19010-3489 
A QU A 762 Lancaster Avenue 

Payment Arrangement Letter 
Regarding: Aqua Account Number: 000906882 064921 1 02/21/201 I 

Dear Customer, 

This letter confirms the agreed upon payment arrangement terms that are described below: 
Total Balance Due: $2088.06 
Total Payment Arrangement Balance: $2088.06 
Payment Arrangement Was Made On: February 21 , 201 I 
Installment Payment: $25.00, for 84 months 
Due Date of Installment Payment(s): 28th of each month beginning February 28, 201 1 

Also, it is important for you to know 
1. 

2. 

Each monthly installment payment must be received on or before the installment due date stated 
above. Please allow 7 days for mailing and processing time. Please write the Aqua account 
number on all payments. 
Your current monthly bill amount found under the Billing Detail section of your bill is due each 
month on or before the due date listed on that bill. The current monthly bill amount is equal to the 
Amount Due minus the Amount Owed from Last Bill-Balance. Please note, the current 
monthly b l l  due date is different than the due date of your monthly installment(s) and you will 
need to send two payments to Aqua, One payment for your current bill amount and another 

This payment arrangement will automatically cancel if either your monthly installment your 
current monthly bill amount is received after their due date. This is the only notlce you will 
receive explaining your monthly payment arrangement. 
Payments are to be mailed to: 

AQUA 
P.O. Box 1229 
Newark, NJ 07101-1229 

ayment for your installment amount. 
3. 

4. 

If you have any uestions regardln this payment arrangement, please contact us at 
1.877.987.2782 ql.877.WR.AQU1) 
We appreciate this opportunity to be of service to you. 
Sincerely 
AQUA Customer Service An Aqua America Company 

. _  
PAP3 ! 5A.S  - 

Aqua America, Inc. 
762 Lstncaster Avenue 
Bryn Maw, PA 19010-3489 

AQ'JUA 

s w 7  

WILLIAM M WRIGHT 
71 17 SW ARCHER RD 
GAINESVILLE, FL 326084645 

UNIT 2407 



Before the Florida Public Service Cornmission 
Notlee of Customer Meetings 

Doekd No. 100330-WS 

Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Alachua, Brevard, DeSoto, Hsrdee, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Palm 
Bench, Pasco, Polk, Putnam, Seminole, Sumter, Volusia and Washiogfoa Counties, Florida by Aqua Utilities Florida, Ine. (Utility) 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct customer meetings in the above-referenced docket to 
discuss the Utility's application for an increase in water and wastewater rates. The nearest customer meetings to you will be conducted at the following 
time and place, and will continue until all of the customers have been heard: 

Date and Time: 
Placc: 

October 21,2010 at 6:OO p.m. October 22,2010 at 1000 am. 
Alachua County Board of Commissioners St. Johns River Water Management District 
Board Room (2nd Floor) Governing Board Room 
12 SE 1st Street 4049 Reid Street 
Gainesville, Florida Palatka, Florida 

All persons who wish to comment are urged to be present at the beginning of these meetings, since the meetings may be adjoumed early if no customers 
an present. One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in these meetings. Again, these 
meetings will begin as scheduled and will continue untii all of the customers have been heard. 

,PrJRP- .En1 JR E 

The purpose of these meetings is to allow customers and other interested persons the opportunity to provide comments to the Commission Staff regarding 
thc quality of service the Utility provides and to ask questions on he rates proposed in this docket, as well as other issues. Commission Staff will be 
available to address and coordinate customers' comments and to assist members of the public. A representative from the Utility may also be in 
attendance. 

At the beginning of each meeting procedures will be established for the order of comments. Commission Staff will have sign-up s h e a  and customen 
will be called in the order that they sign up to speak. AGAM, CUSTOMERS WHO WISH TO PRESENT COMMENTS ARE URGED TO APPEAR 
PROMPTLY AT EACH SCHEDULED MEETING TIME BECAUSE THE CUSTOMER MEETMG MAY BE ADJOURNED EARLY IF NO 
CIJSTOMERS ARE PRESENT TO COMMENT. 

011 September 1,2010, the Utility filed its petition for a rate increase with the Commission. Currently, the Commission is reviewing the application to 
determine if the minimum filing requirements have been met. Thus, an official date of filing has not been established. Once the official date of filing is 
established, an Initial Customer Notice will be sent pursuant to Rule 25-22.0407, Florida Administrative Code, outlining the Utility's request. 

I P l a c c M t r t e r  Si7e 

Water Wastewater 

Consolidated Consolidated 
Rates Rates 

Proposed Proposed 



5f8" X 314" 
Water Gal/oMge 

Block I, 04,000 
B h k  2,6,003 - 000 
Block 3. Over 12,000 

Wattwater Gallonqe (capped at 6,000 nal.) 

$ 17.66 

$ 6.49 
s 9.73 
3 12.98 

s 37.87 

I t 9.53 

Customers should be aware that the rates showa on this notice are bared on the Company's proposal to have the same rates charged to afl its 
customen. The Company's rite proposal will be an issue In the case. Should the Commission not approve the COmPanY'S ProPoJal to charge 
the game rates to all customers, Ute rates shown above may be higher or lower depending on the rate structure approved and the amount of 
revenue increase granted, if any. 

Any pemn requiring some accommodation at this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Office of the Commission Clerk at 850-413- 
6770 at lcast 48 hours prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Public Service Commission using 
the Florida Relay Service, which cm be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD) or 1-800-955-8770 (Voice). 

EMERGENU CANQJJATION OF CUSTOMER M E m  

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the meetings, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice 
of cancellation of tbe meetings will also be provided on the Commission's website @ t t ~ d / ~ ~ ~ . ~ s c . s t s t e . n , u s f l  under the Hot Topics link found on the 
home page. Canccllation(s) can also hc confirmed by calling the OHce of the General Counsel at 850-413-6199. 

HOW TO CONTACT THE COMMISSION 

Any person who wishes to comment or provide information to Commission Staff may do so at the meetings, either orally or in writing. Other written 
comments regarding the Utility and the proposed rates, or requests to be placed on tbe mailing list for this case, may be directed to this address: 

Ofice of the Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shurnard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

All comspondcnce should refer to "Docket No. 100330-WS; Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc." Your letter will placed in the correspondmce file of this 
docket. You may also submit comments through the Florida Public Service Commission's toll-frcc facsimile line at I-800.91 1-0809. 

If you wish to contact the Florida Public Service Commission regarding complaints about service, you may call the Commission's Division of Regulatory 
Compliance and Consumer Assistance at the Following toll-free number 1-800-342-3552. You may also submit a complaint through the Commission's 
website at: 

httpY/www.fl oridapsc.com/consumers/complaints/index.a.qpx. 

This notice was prepared by the Utility and approved by Commission Staff for distribution by the Utility to its customeTs. 

I 



March 22,2011 

Statement regarding interview with Resident 
By Kim Kun, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

Joyce Helms: 7117 W Archer Rd, #2621 
352-284-5811 

Met with Joyce Helms a t  her home to discuss the water provided by AQUA Utilities. She has rented her 
home from the community since January 2010. Joyce has several complaints. 

The first complaint is that the rates are excessive. There are 2 people in the household and their water 
bill averages $100-130 per month. 

In August 2010, Joyce received a large bill for $424.97. The billing period was from 1/28/10-8/12/10 
which had already been billed and paid for. She was able to speak to a supervisor at the public hearing 
that removed the charge. 

i 

Joyce does not drink the water straight from the tap. She purchases bottled water to drink and filters 
water with a Brita to cook. 

Finally, they have experienced plumbing issues and clogs that the Arredondo Maintenance staff has 
handled. In December 2010, Joyce brought us a particle from her home that was clogging her plumbing 
that was the site of the head of a pencil. The picture we took is attached. 

This statement is true and accurate. 

Jofce Hkirns Date 

Attachment(s1: Original complaint fited wlth Arredondo Farms office 
Picture of large particle taken from plumbing in Dec 2010 
Copies of bills that represent double billhg 



d c  o rn rn u n i t i es 

Water and Sewer Utility Services Complaint Form 

*Provider: AQUA Utilities Inc. 

*Account # (found on your water bill):ON&/7'173%~?z 7Y 

*Reason of complaint (check all that apply): 

&Poor water quality 
o Low water pressure 
o Broken water meter 
o Other (Please explain) 

R You may also use the following methods to file a complaint with Florida Public Service Commission. 

By phone: 1-800-342-3552 

By e-mail: contact6bses tate.fl.us 



I 

From : 

AQJUA 
Aqua WWrr M d a ,  Zm 
7 Q  W. lanastmr kaww 
&yn Mawr, PA 1WlO-3W9 

09/14/2010 13:31 #489 P .  001 1001 

D o 4 c r .  & I & .  

S a v b  To: poEMnt Number 

JOYCE (IEW 001617773 0649274 
ARREDONDO FARMS 

7Ll7 SW ARCHER RD Ul lTZ621  
WMlSWUE, PI. 526084651 
Lob 0261472 Blodc: 1336568 PWSID F L Z C - W ~ ~  

TJ: 877.91)7.2m2 
Fax: WL78&8z)2 Biii Date Toel b m w t  Due C m t  Chrrpcs Due bae 

e Mad: c w ~ ~ ~ u m d c a . c w n  AUQU& 30,2010 $ 424.97 September 21,2010 

Questions about your water/- service?. .. Contact us before the due date. 

56584494 W 08/12110 1% Achral 160600 21.000 Galbm 
01128110 AChlal 139600 

Average Daly Usage = 107 Gallons r w D a p :  196 

Billing Deta tl 

Amount Owed from Last Bin ........................................... 
Tobl Paperns Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance ........................-.........................._ 
Water Base Facily Charge ................................... 

Sewer Base Facilily chdrge ................................... 
21.000 galbm 69 $0.00711 per gall on .................. 

Current S e w  Charges .................................................. 
Utility Tan ....................................................................... 
Amount Due .............. ....._.. ..................... ._.. ..... ".._... .... 

21.000 g a l m  @ S0.00731 per gallon .................. 
Current Waw Charges ................................................... 

J 137.65 Credit 
100.00 
237.65 mil 

102.64 
153.53 

231.54 
149.29 

256.?7 

380.83 
25.62 

$ 424.91 

Total usage: 21,am Galrons 

Water Usage History 
tm r '  

b, 

Message Center (see reverse side for other intomration) . LONG BILL ALCRT - This bill c a v a  a greater number of days of senrice man your normal bin. If you requie payment arrangements, please call 

Aqua Ulilities Florida is pleased to povide yw with your annual Water Quality Repom If you do not receive a copy of the report by the enu of June 
and would l i e  to receive a bee ctipy, please call 1.877.WTR.AWA or visa our websile BI w.aqttamil i t iesf l~.cm la view your repon. 
The due date refers to anent charges only. If yo0 do not pay your bill on lime. your senrice couid be sclbjea to htemrption. To ensure proper credn 
please remember 10 provide your hulf Wdgit acccm m b e r  when paying your bill. . 

8n.w.2782. 

Kmp mp parCion for your IUOI+. 

RCM *is portion with you payment w i  TO: 
30VCE HEW 

GAIHESWUE, fL 3WO14GS 
Lot: 13261472 Uack 

7117 sw *IIcnEn RD unrr mi A Q p  Water/Sewer Bill 
A q m  lilwRotida,Inc 
762 W. tancaster Avenue 61yn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 

Amomt Number 
6016177730649274 

scq.3w5 cyc. lW.m6?93 

0649274 

JOYCE HELM 
451 PLANrATlON 09 
T: IUSVIUE FL 32780-2572 

Amxrnt Due 
$ 424.97 September 21,2010 
h n t  Enclosed 

clrrent omfges Due Date 

please make check payable to Aqua Utif. K. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to address on back 

! 

0 1 2  



. . .  ...+. .... ...._ . .  ..., - 5  . . . . . .  1 ,,; ..+,i.. .: .-,-, .. I ..... ;; . ' . __., .-+:--. 
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--.. ;n;; 2 r . .  2,. '?'~. '5  <-. .-.,I -Ll.~ - - ~ ~ C e T O :  

_.-.:a. . ...;..*-,... .... -..i.s.- I , ',. - .  

JOYCE HELM 177730649274 
OOFARMS 7117 SW ARWER RD UNIT 2621 

GNNESVILLE, R 32608-4658 
Lot: 13261472 Blodr: PWSID # FU010042 

AQUA 
?, . . Contact us before the due date Tel: 877.987.2782 

Bill Datr TOW A m t  Due current Qlwges Doe Date 
e Mail: September IS, 2010 $ 510.80 October 07,2010 

Questions about your wat 
Fax: 866.780.8292 

,Bo 

,~ ........................................... Amount Owed from Last Bill $ 424.97 160" 

Total Payments Receivd ............................................... 0.00 
Remaining Bafonce .I ................................................... 424.97 s '8:' ' '  

15.71 f a  
5,000 gallons Q $0.00731 per gallon 36.55 7o 

Adjustments ................................................................... 51.15 Credit g! 't. 
Water Base Facility Charge ................................... 

1o ................... 
.............. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
"' . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. .  " " '  . 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

., 

Message Center (see reverse side for other information) . Aqua Utilities Florida is pleased to provide you with your annual Water Quality Report. If you do not receive a cqy of Ihe repod by the end of June 

m The due date refers to ament charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your service could be s~b~ect  to intarmptim. To ensure proper crecfit 
and would like to receive a free copy, please call 1.8TI.wTRAQUA w Visit ow website at w.aquautilitiesWsRorida.com to view your report. 

please remember lo pm'de your full 164Cgll acmunt number when paying your bill. 

Keep u p  pnthn for your records. 
Return this portion W your payment 

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
Aqua WStieO F)orib, Inc 
762 W. Lancasber Avenue 8ryn M M ,  PA 19010-3489 

W c e  To: 
JOY= HUM 
7117 SW ARQ(IR RD UNIT 2621 

Lot: 13261472 6kk 
. WWSVIUE, R 32608-1658 

~ccount Number 
0016177730649274 
Amount Due Current Charges Due Oate 
$ 510.80 O C t O ~ O 7 t 2 O l O  
A m n t  Enclosed 
.-, ,.. . , ,.-. . .  . . _ . .  ; i !  , . . .  I *  

$ ,  .. ..,l.-..I .i-. 
Please make 
Prht your account number on your check, 
h e n  mail to address on back. 

payable to Aqua Wt. FL. 

0.14 



From: 0911412010 14:16 P491 P.0041005 

!%vice To: AocMnt Number 
JOYCE HELM 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNXT 2621 
GAINNESVIUE, R 326084658 
Lat: 13261472 SI& 1336568 PWSlO FU01M142 

AQUA 
Aqua Utllitks Florida, Int 
762 W. Lancasm Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 

001617773 0649274 
ARREM3rJoO FARMS 

W: 877.987.2782 
Fax: 866.780.82992 Bill Date Yotd Amwnt Due Curcent OIarg?~ Cue Date 

Questions about your w a t e r l s w  service?.. . Contact us befoe the due Cte. 

e Maik -nrg;rquaamriia.can May 12,2010 $ 199.84 June 03,2010 

OrbgPe&d Days ReadType MererReaGngs UJage urns Meter Data *tl sire 

3,200 Galocs 

Awerage Daily Usage = 114 GaHons Torat Days: 28 Tolal Usage: 3,200 Gallons 

56584494 5/8 OWO/IO 28 AClu8l 149500 
OUlUlO Actual 146300 

Billing Detail Water Usage Histotv 

Amount Owed from La9 Bill ........................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Balance ..............."............ ~ ....................... 
Water Base FacilVy Charge ................................... 
3,200 gallbns (B, 50.00737 per gallon ................... 

Cumni Water Charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
3.200 gallons C $0.00711 pef gallon ................... 

Current Sewec Charges .................................................. 
Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due: ................................................................. 

S 236.29 
137.65 
98.64 

15.71 
23.39 

35.44 
22.75 

39.10 

58,19 
3.91 

f 199.84 

, ~ 1  .... "I.... . ..__.._._. *. ........__....*_ "* ................. ̂ * ............. 

!jj ~ . _  ...........-... :f:u; 
1 s  ro ...... 

2o ......... " .. .....- .... I-. I ...... .-. .. 
0 

Message Center (see rwse side for ather information) 
Aqua Utilities fWia is pleased to provide you wirh your annual Water Qualily Report. If you do m receive % copy of the report by !he end of June 
andwould liketoreceive a free copy. please cafl1.877.WTRAOUA M visit cu website at www.aqlrautilitiesflorida.com to view your repan. 
The due dale refers to c u m  charges only. If you do not pay your bill on time, your service could be subject to intechrprion. To ensure proper credil 
please remember to pravide your lull 16-digi1 account number when paying your MII. 

Keep top portion for your records. 
Return lhis portion wim payment. %TO: 

JOYCE H E W  
7117 SW ARCHER RO UNIT 2621 

L4c: I3261472 Blodr: 
GAINESVILLE, FL 3 2 ~ ~ 6 s a  

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
Aqua Utilities Florida, I n s  
762 W. Lancaster Avenue f3yn Mawr, PA 14010-3489 

Aaount Nmber 
0016177730649274 

0649274 

JOYCE HELM 
451 PLANTATION OR 
TlTUSVlLLE FC 32780-2572 

Amarnt Due 
$ 199.84 June 03,2010 
A m n t  Endosed 

cuneot olarges [)rre Date 

miu.or; 
Please make check payable to Aqua Util. K. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to address on back. 

a1.2 



From: 0911412010 14:16 t491 P,005/005 

AQUA 
M a  To: 
Jorcf HELM 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNll2621 
GAINESVIUE, FL 3260&4658 
Lot: a261472 Blodr: 

AmDunt Nlanber 

0016177730649274 
AWWNDO FARMS 
1336568 PWSlO # FLZ010042 

Aqua Utnitiea florfda, Inc 
762 W. Lancaner Avcnw Fax: 866.7808292 Bill Date Totat Amourt Due Cunent charges Dw oete 
Rryn M w ,  PA 19dKl-3489 e Mail: a i s t s e ~ q ~ m k a . ~  April 14,2010 $ 236.29 MayO6,2010 

Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your water/sewer sewice? ... Contact us before the doe date. 

B-PFIOd Oays R d T p  WffReadogs Uuge Uris Meter D ~ t a  MEW s a  

56584494 Yt, 04112110 31 A w l  146300 2.700 Gallcm 

2.700 Gallcns 
a3tiuio Aclual 143Mx) 

Average Oaay Usage = 87 Gal!# 10tdlDays: 31 Taal Usage: 

Billing Detail 

Amount Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Tota I Payments Received. .............................................. 
Remaining 8abnce ............_-.........._........................... 
Water Base FacHly Charge ................................... 
2.700 gallons @ 50.00731 per gallon ................... 

Current Water Charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base Facility Charge ................................... 
2.700 gallom 0 $0.00711 per gallon ................... 

Cutrent Sewer Charges .................................................. 54.64 
Late Charge ................................................................... 5.00 
Utirlly fax ....................................................................... 3.55 
Amour[ Due ......................... "." .........-.......................... $ 23L.29 

f 137.65 
0.00 

137.65 
15.71 
19.74 

35.44 
19.20 

35.45 

Water Usage History 
uII ..." .. -. .._." ....... ..... - .... .._ . . . . . . .  

RcadTvpK: A d n l  0 mnatcd UCUSOIW 

Message Center (see reverse side for other information) 
The due date refers Io currmt charges a@. If you do nu pay your bill on time. your m i c e  could be subjea lo intemption. To emwe proper credil 
please remember to provide ycu full %-digit accwnt number h e n  paying your bill. 

KeeptoPportionfwYo~recrwrfs. 
~ e t m n  this portion with your psyment. WceTo;  

30YCE HELM 

WUNESVILU, FL 32608-4658 
Lot; 13261472 El& 

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 7117 SWAROIER RD UNIT 2621 
AQIU UtiIWks Florida, I n c  
762 W. Lanoster A- e M W ,  PA 19010-3489 

JOYCE HELM 
71 17 SW ARCHER RD LOT 2621 
GAINESVILLE FL 32608-4658 

o(149274 

0 1 . 2  

Account Number 
0016177730649274 
Amount Due 
$ 236.29 May06 2010 
Armmt Endoxd 

b e n t  charges h e  Date 

Please make check payable to Aqua Util. FL. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to address on back. 



From: 09/14/2010 14:15 #491 P. 001 1005 

mce To: 

001617773 0649274 JOYCE HEW 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNm 2621 
GAIN€-, Fl32608-4658 A m N D O  FARMS 
Lor: 13161472 Bid. 1336568 PWSIDt FL2010042 

ARUA 
Aqua Wlities Rorida, Inc 
762 W. Lancmter FW: ~ . 7 8 0 8 z s z  Blll Ddfe Total Amount h e  Cvrvlt Charges Cue OaS 

&yn Mawr, PA 1901&3489 e --I: castsenr@aquM~rSs.~am March 16,2010 $ 137.65 

Tel: 877.987.2787 Questrom about your waterlsewer servke?.. . Contact us before the due date. 

April 07,2010 

usage units _ _  . Meter Data Merer sin fung P e h a  Days Readlype Meter Readq 

56584494 SI8 0312110 32 Anual 143600 2.900 Gam5 

ToblDap: 32 TOlal usage: 2.900 mbns 
ouo8110 ACtUar 340700 ..... -. . 

Average Daily Usage = 90 GaHm 

j 

Billing Detail 

Amaunt Owed from Last Bill ........................................... 
Total Payments Received ............................................... 
Remaining Babnw ...........................................-......... 
Water Base Facirii Charge ................................... 

2,900 gallons @ $0.00731 pe! gallon ................... 
Currm Waler Charges ................................................... 
Sewer Base FaciCty Charge ................................... 
2.900 galloos &? SO.OO711 per gallon ................... 

Late Charge ................................................................... 
Current Sewer Charges .................................................. 

Utility Tax ....................................................................... 
Amount Due .. ......................_..............................._.. ..... 

s 35.99 
0.00 

35.99 
15.71 
21.20 

36.91 
35.44 
20.62 

56.06 
5.00 
3.69 

S 137.65 

Water Usage HiStory 

Message Center (see rwerse sloe for other Wormatlon) 
The due date refers to c o r m  charges only. If you do not pay your bil on time. your service could be subject to mlermption. To e m r e  propw credit 
plaase remember to provkle your full 16.digit account m b e c  when paying you  bill. 

Keep top portion for you r-s. 
mum this pxtim W I ~  you payment. me TO: 

JOY= HELM 
7117 SW ARCHER RO UNIT 2621 
GAINMVILU, TI. 32608-4158 
M. 13261472 Blodc 

AQUA Water/ Sewer Bill 
Aqua With Florida, IInC 
762 W. Lanaster Avenue Bryn Mawr, PA 19Ul0-3489 

JOYCE HELM 
7257 NW 4TH BLVO 
PO BOX 31 1 
GAINESVILLE F L 32602.031 1 

0649218 

Acaunt Nwrkr 
001.617773 0649274 
A m o l n t  DUe 
$ 137.65 April 07,2010 
Amount Ecdosed 

Current Charges Due Date 

Please make check payable to Aqua Util. K. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then mail to address on back. 

0.1.2 



From: 0911412010 14 :15  #491 P.0021005 

* AOUA - service To: Account Number 

0016177730649274 JOYCE HELM 
7117 SW ARCHER RD UNIT Z6Zl 
GAXNESVIUE, Fl. 326084658 ARREDONW FARMS 
Lot: U26t472 Blodc: 1336568 PWSlO I FL20100dZ 

Zqw Utilities Florida, Inc 
762 W. UfICaSe AmUe Fax: 866.780.6292 Bill Date 
8ryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: cuslsew@aquaametica.urm.wm Fe&Nary 10, zoio $ 35-99 March 05,2010 

Td: 877.987.2782 Questions about your waterlsewer service? ... Contact us Wore the due date. 
T ~ l k n o u o ~ D o e  DwDate 

Meter Data M?W Size BLEngPeriod Days RtsdType M?famnP usage !J& 
- .- . 

55584494 518 ozmwio 7 1  AUU~I 140700 1.100 Gabm 
01128110 Actual , ~ ,  1 W  

To181 Usage: 1.100 blbm Average Daily Usage = tWGdbns TotalOays: 11 

Billing Detail 

Amount Owea from tasr Bill ........................................... 
Taal Paymenls Received ............................................... 
Balance ................".................. ................................... 
Water Base FacilRy Charge ................................... 

1,100 galbns @ $0.00731 per gallon ................... 
Current Water Charges ................................................... 
S e w  Base Faciiiiy Charge ................................... 
1.100 galbns C $0.00711 per gallon ................... 

Curen! Sewer Charges .................................................. 
Utility Tax ......................................... .............................. 
Amount Due W105flO .............-. .. ................... .............. 

5 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

5.76 
8.04 

1.82 

13.80 
12.99 

20.81 

s 35.99 
1.38 

Water Usage History 

. . . . . . . . .  _* -...,_... ... " .,-. 

Message Center (see reverse side for other information) 
Pfease note, your accwnl number h a 16digit number. The full 1CdigitS including any zeros must be provided 10 ensure correct and 
IO your Aqua account 

F l i n g  

Keep tog portion for ywr records. 
Rdun mis portton WUI your payment. *Me TO! 

JOYCE HELM 
71f7 SW ARCHER RD UNIT 2621 

Id? I3261472 El& 
G A u u e m r ,  R msoi3-465a 

AQUA Water/Sewer Bill 
Aqua Utilities Fionda, Inc 
762 W. Lwaseer Avmw 4 MBwr, PA 19010-3489 

ACmontNumber 
0016177730649274 
Total Amount Due b e  Date 
!+ 35.99 March 05,2010 
Amou*Endmed 

k Q - u o w ) C ~ . 3 3 M o  lure6308 

OM0274 

Please  make check payable to Aqua Uril. FL. 
Print your account number on your check, 
then man So address on back. 

03.2 



January 13,2011 

Statement regarding AQUA account review for resident 
By Kim Kun, Director of Special Projects, Yes Communities, Inc 

MaryAnn Walker: 7117 SW Archer Rd. #2205 

I was informed of this problem from Mailory at the Arredondo Office. MaryAnn is rented her home 
from the community since March 2008. As a result of this billing error which resulted in a high water 
bill she has since moved out and abandoned her home. The community charged $606.25 on this 
account due to the abandonment. The home remains vacant resulting in lost rent of $530 per month. 

This account is  a perfect example of a number of billing errors all on one account. AQUA was showing 
this site as inactive, meaning they did not think anyone lived there. When they realized it, they 
attempted to get meter reads, had to swap out the meter. When they did, they used the beginning read 
from old meter and ending read from new resulting in a billing 222,500 gallons. They finally fixed that 
but charged the resident for 12 months base facility charges. 

# 

Attachment(s): Copies of bills showing inaccurate meter reads and large back charges. 
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